Plan Holder Report as of 01/09/2025 09:17 AM CST
25th Street Improvements

Quest eBidDoc™ Number: 9447285
Closing Date: Thu, 01/09/2025 07:00 PM CST Posting Type: Construction Project Owner Name: Town of Lorain Solicitor Name: Cooper Engineering
Contact: Aaron Scharf Phone: 715-234-7008 Email: ascharf@cooperengineering.net
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Haas Sons, Inc.
203 E. Birch St.,, Thorp,
WI-54771

Monarch Paving
Company

768 US Hwy 8, Amery, WI-
54001

W K Construction Co., Inc.

4292 Twin Valley Road,
Middleton, WI-563562

Minnesota Builders
Exchange

1123 Glenwood Ave,
Minneapolis, MN-55405

McCabe Construction
3101 Alpine Rd, Eau
Claire, WI-54702-1769

Pember Companies, Inc.
N4449 469th Street,
Menomonie, WI-54751

Ferguson Water Works -
Blaine

1694 91st Avenue NE,
Blaine, MN-55449

ConstructConnect
3825 Edwards Rd,
Cincinnati, OH-45209

Tri-City Contractors, Inc.
2618 S. Main Street,
Bloomer, WI-54724

A-1 Excavating LLC
8237 State Highway 64,
Bloomer, WI-54724

Mattison Contractors, Inc.
PO Box 238, Knapp, WI-
54749

Stout Construction, LLC
614 25th Street, Chetek,
WI-54728

Veit & Company, Inc.
14000 Veit Place, Rogers,
MN-55374

Rinker Materials
30622 Forest Blvd, Stacy,
MN-55079

Hopkins Sand & Gravel
Inc

27760 Hwy 35, Webster,
WI-54893

Midstate Reclamation, Inc
21955 Grenada Ave,
Lakeville, MN-55044

Core and Main LP
1830 Craig Park Ct, St
Louis, MO-63146

Quest Construction Data
Network

PO Box 517, Shakopee,
MN-55379

County Materials
Corporation - Roberts
1203 70th Ave, Roberts,
WI-54023

Craig Haas
Bidding@haas4.com

Dave Marsland
david.marsland@monarchpaving.com

Adam Pritchard
apritchard@wk-construction.com

David Siegel
addenda@mbex.org

Damien Hoernke
estimating@mccabeconstruction.net

Estimating
estimating@pembercompanies.com

Dyanna Peterson
blaine2518.sales@ferguson.com

Eric Mills
content@constructconnect.com

Greg Rubenzer
bids@tri-cci.com

Estimator
estimating@a1excavating.com

Steve Richardson
srichardson@mattisoncontractors.com

Estimator
estimating@stoutconstructioninc.com

Patrice Broding
estimating@veitusa.com

Ali Hollister
EstimatingMN@rinkerpipe.com

Nick
nick@hopkinsgravel.com

Mike Swing
mikes@midstatecompanies.com

Dan Sachs
daniel.sachs2@coreandmain.com

QuestCDN Support and Sales
skahl@questcdn.com

Seth Wier
seth.wier@countymaterials.com

7156695469
7156695452

715-268-2687
715-268-6465

608 836-4424
608 836-4691

612-381-2625

715-5562-1346
715-5562-1368

715-235-0316
715-235-9006

763-560-5200
763-560-1799

800-364-2059
866-570-8187

715-568-2354
715-568-2367

7156/568-4141
716/568-4144

715-665-2608
715-665-2510

715-925-7777

763-428-2242
763-428-8348

(651) 462-2130

715-866-4157
715-866-8104

952-985-5555
952-985-5656

314-995-9154

952-233-1632

7156-749-2230
715-749-2230
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12/16/2024
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Madison Construction ’
Steve Madison 715-468-4202 ) ’ )
\2/\(I)If1514?8(1:-§H (H), Barronett, madisonconstruction@outlook.com 715.468-4202 Prime Bidder 01/06/2025 eBidDoc



